
 

  
  

  Created On :20/08/2024

  Activity Proposal 

  Participation/Organization :Organization

Event Id :P2403081

Event Name :Raksha Bandhan with Jawans

Academic Year :2024-25

Activity Type :Extension and Outreach Activities

Reach of the Event :State

Mode of the Event   Offline

Date of the Event :2024-08-20 To2024-08-20

No of Day(s) :one day

Objective of the Event :1. The act will foster a sense of national unity and
patriotism. 2. To express gratitude for the Jawans'
selfless service and sacrifices.

  Outcome of the Event :
  1. The students are idea that the country’s security is a collective responsibility, and that citizens support their
soldiers not just in words but through meaningful actions. 2. The students will be better able to feel and
acknowledge the role the Jawans play in protecting the country and its citizens, often at great personal cost. 
  A brief write-up about your Event (in about 300 words) :
   The NSS Unit in collaboration with the gender champion club has organized this thoughtful celebration of
Raksha Bandhan with the Agniveers, the pride of our nation. It reinforces the idea that the country’s security is
a collective responsibility, and that citizens support their soldiers not just in words but through meaningful
actions. A group of 40 - 60 girl students will be visiting the Military Signal Training Camp and tie rakee threads
on the wrists of Agniveers.  
  

  Details of External Collaborating/Associating Agencies 

  Name of The Collaborating Agency :Gender Champion Club 
  Address :Vidya Prabodhini College 
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  Nature of Collaboration :Collaboration 
  Details of Collaboration :human resource support 
  

  Participants Details 

  Local State National International Total Delegates
  50   0   0   0   50

  Proposed Registration Fee to be Collected from Delegates 

  Sr.
No

Delegates Amt.
Per Person

 1  Local Delegate   0
 2 State Delegate   0
 3   National Delegate   0
 4   International Delegate   0

 Total Registration Fees   0

  Proposed Source of Funds 

  Sr.
No

Particulars Amt.

 1  Registration Fees :   0
 2  Sponsorship :   0
 3  Support from funding agencies/ departments/

institutions :
  0

 TOTAL Funds in Rupees   0

  Proposed Expenditure 

  Sr.
No

Particulars Amt.

 1  Hall/Venue Booking :   0
 2  Remuneration/Honorarium :   0
3 Accommodation   0
4 Local Conveyance   5500
5 Food and Refreshments   1360
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Sr.
No

Particulars Amt.

6 Travelling Expenses   0
7 Printing, Stationary, Seminar Kit, Stage decoration

etc.
  0

8 Miscellaneous   0
Total Expenditure in Rupees   6860

  Co-ordinator Details 

  Name of the Event Co-ordinator :Dr. Varsha B. Ingalhalli 
  Co-ordinator Department :Working Committee
  Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number :8806646139
  Working Committee :NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS)
  Keywords :, Gender equity, Extension Activity, Human Values
  Date:20-08-2024  

  Remarks 

    HOD Remark :    Approved  
    IQAC Remark :    Approved  
    Principal Remark :    Approved  
    Head Clark Remark :     
    Accountant Remark :     
  
  

  Signatures 

  
  

  User Signature :    
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  HOD Signature :
   

  IQAC Signature :    

  Principal Signature :        
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VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT, ALTO-PARVARI, GOA. 

Organised by: NSs un Collabona th Gnde clul 

EVENT TITLE: Rak Bdhw wetl AguYeeis. 
Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Name the student 

Renuka Nitin Ganorkar 

29 

Ameya 

30 

Saima Anil Madkaikar 

Rakshita Tukaram Borat 

Pratibha Yadav 

16 Manjula manoor 

Vaibhavi Dhauskar 

Vaibhavi Rakesh 

Karangutkar 

18 Ekta sushilkumar jogipetkar 

Kaveri kanakappa Malgitti 

Nisha Raj Kumar prasad 

Vaishnavi Anand Badigawad 

SANIA R NAWAR 

Sahishta Janole Jamadar 

Ruchi shyama kahar 

Kiran Nishad 

Ashwini chavan 

Sakshi yadav 

Sineen Badekhan 

Priya Rangappa Goudar 

Savita Hebram 

Arfanah Rajasab Banasi 
Neha Parshuram Nevrekar 

Disha Sardar Singh 

Santoshi Dasharat Pednekar 

Smera Haldankar 

28 Arpia prakash bandekar 

Shruti Raikar 

Aditi Alsekar 

Khushi surlekar 

Roll No 

2403121 

2430147 

2403125 

2403119 

2403118 

2403141 

2403140 

2403112 

2403115 

2403142 

2403128 

2403124 

2403123 

2403222 

2403217 

2403207 

2303234 

2403206 

2403261 

2403242 

2403252 

2403203 

2403240 

2303109 

2303127 

2303237 

2303129 

2303106 

2303103 

2303114 

Class and 

Division 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

FYB.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com A 

F.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

5.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

F.Y.B.Com B 

S.Y.B.Com A 

S.Y.B.Com A 

S.Y.B.Com A 

S.Y.B.Com A 

S.Y.B.Com A 

S.Y.B.Com A 

S.Y.B.Com A 

DATE: 2o) o 02 Go 
Signature Mobile 

Number 

9322017451 

7997171547 

9604747146 

7264849850 

7774902821 

7709395947 

8097046089 

9579883744 

8459802360 

9665031026 

9699084766 

8888497153 

7709034433 

844407276 
841go246 

9021615836 

8237871582 

9511847971 

7249215348 

7773927134 

9096981029 

9420819687 

2sle4ly 

9699013331 

7498883979 

8010065171 

8530643316 

9657824615 

9359945067 

9158262940 

7666852121 

7773968050 

7038841149 

sfitraicas 

Pk 

adow 

A2:Bane! 

Oreena 

Raka 

.. 
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 ViDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT, ALTO-PARVARI, GOA. 
Organised by: 
EVENT TITLE: 

31 

32 Shobha Kumari choudhari 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

40 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

Riya kenaudekar 

61 

Aarti uppin 

Poonam hareram 

Vishwakarma 

Ashiyana julai 

Munnur Abhinaya 

Nethra lamani 

Pooja Gupta 

SAKSHI ZUNJAM 

Siddhi Goltekar 

Neha Basuraj Pujari 

Sneha nilesh mandani 

Zubiya jaffarali Javali 

Abhilasha yadav 

Afiva Atni 

Bhuwaneshwari 

SIDDA HALARNKAR 

Pratiksha kudnekar 

Almas shaikh 

Pratiksha salvi 

AKI ANAND SHETYE 

Deepali sarkar 

Aishwarya shatriya 

Pinky govind gaud 

Jyoti kankanwadi 

Simran borkar 

Priyanka Chaudhary 

Nargis abusaliha byadg1 

Manisha y khademani 

Saksh1 kavlekar 

Bushra Khan 

62 Bisuayt fiact! c 

2303122 

2303215 

2303131 

2303147 

2303107 

2303116 

2303118 

23031$3 
2303123 

2303151 

2303117 

2303152 

2203134 

2203135 

2203101 

2203106 

2203158 

2203149 

2203137 

2203218 

2203246 

2203247 

2203203 

2203215 

2203248 

2203239 

2203254 

2203213 

2203231 

2203261 

tleu coo wsliate 

SYBCom A 

SYBCom B 

SYBCom B 

SYBCom B 

SYBCom B 

S YBCom B 

SYBCom B 

SYBCom B 

SYBCom B 

S.Y.B.Com B 

SY.B. Com B 

S.Y.B.Com B 

T.Y.B.Com A 

T.Y.B.Com A 

T.Y.B.Com A / 

T.Y.B.Com A 

T.Y.B.Com A 

T.Y.B.Com A 

T.Y.B.Com A 

T.Y.B.Com B 

T.Y.B.Com B 

T.Y.B.Com B 

T.Y.B.Com B 

TY.B.Com B 

TY.B.Com B 

TY.B Com 8 

TYB Com B 

TYB Com B 

TYB Com B 

TYB Com B 

LY.8Com B 

1.VE(ori) 

DATE: 
7038942982 

9373572869 

9146768670 

8999984966 

9607718415 

8766023254 

8888225101 

9322645504 

9518751463 

9226499155 

9765951551 

9767717340alai 
9325974512 

9284291863 

9307731166 

9579055312 

8999496793 

9307067819 

9763868676 

7666327530 

8624055551 

8530627409 AB 

9226849510 

8407977040 

7798479030 

9322446783 

9373728166 

8806609871 

9545934680 

8459946028 

8hetye 

7219263419 

haudhry 

dema 

Buc 
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  Created On :09/05/2025

  Activity Report 

   Event Id :    A2503163  
   Event Name :    Raksha Bandhan with Jawans  
   Academic Year :    2024-25  
   Activity Type :    Extension and Outreach Activities  
   Reach of the Event :    State  
   Mode of the Event :    Offline 
   Date of the Event :    2024-08-20 To 2024-08-20  
   No of Day(s) :    one day  
   Venue :    Military Signal Training Camp  
   Objective of the Event :    1. The act will foster a sense of national unity and patriotism. 2. To express
gratitude for the Jawans' selfless service and sacrifices.  

   Outcome of the Event :    1. The students are idea that the countryâ€™s security is a collective responsibility,
and that citizens support their soldiers not just in words but through meaningful actions. 2. The students will be
better able to feel and acknowledge the role the Jawans play in protecting the country and its citizens, often at
great personal cost.  

   A brief write-up about your Event (in about 300 words) :    The NSS Unit in collaboration with the gender
champion club has organized this thoughtful celebration of Raksha Bandhan with the Agniveers, the pride of
our nation. It reinforces the idea that the countryâ€™s security is a collective responsibility, and that citizens
support their soldiers not just in words but through meaningful actions. A group of 40 - 60 girl students will be
visiting the Military Signal Training Camp and tie rakee threads on the wrists of Agniveers.  
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  Details of External Collaborating/Associating Agencies 

  Name of The Collaborating Agency :    Gender Champion Club  
  Address :     Vidya Prabodhini College  
  Nature of Collaboration :     
  Details of Collaboration :     human resource support  
  

  Participants Details 

   Local  State  National  International Total Delegates
  62   0   0   0   62

  Co-ordinator Details 

  Name of the Event Co-ordinator : Dr. Varsha B. Ingalhalli 
  Co-ordinator Department : Working Committee
  Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number : 8806646139
  Working Committee : NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS)
  Keywords : , Gender equity, Extension Activity, Human Values
  Date: 09-05-2025  

Remarks

  

  

  HOD Remark: APPROVED 
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  IQAC Remark: Approved 

  

  Signatures 

  

  User Signature :    

  HOD Signature :    

  IQAC Signature :    

  Principal Signature :                                                         
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